

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7397/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 23-12-2025 in PUA No. 194/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

AQUAFIL POLYMERS CO. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JWIL INFRA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56803/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Mr. Pranay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivank S Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Jaishwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilava Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 16.03.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR