

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8365/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2026 in SCA No.1602/2026 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

JWIL INFRA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AQUAFIL-WINTECH JV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67129/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Manu Shinghvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilava Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashwat Singh Sawno, Adv.
Ms. Piyusha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 16.03.2026.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No.3488/2026.
4. The award, if passed, shall be subject to outcome of these proceedings.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR